

## SEC/FILING/BSE-NSE/2024-25/68A-B

To,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza,5th Floor,
Plot No. C/1,G Block,
Bandra- Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip Code: SHRIRAMFIN

Dear Sirs,

BSE Limited
P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street,
Fort, Mumbai – 400 001
Scrip Code: 511218

Date: May 24, 2024

**Sub:** Compliance under Regulation 39 (3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

In pursuance of Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (LODR), we wish to inform that the Company has issued duplicate share certificates (Letter of Confirmation) on May 24, 2024, in lieu of original share certificates reported as lost/misplaced by the shareholders as per the following details:-

Sr No	Folio Nos.	Name of the Shareholders	Distinctive Nos.(Both inclusive)		New Share Certificate Nos.	Original Share Certificate Nos.	No. of Shares held
			From	То	1105.	1105.	neiu
1	80812	Subramania Iyer V Bama S	70267182	70267856	700214	609232	675
2	46696	Sankararaman S Bama S	14148747	14148796	700215	326673	50
3	46696	Sankararaman S Bama S	14148797	14148846	700216	326674	50
4	46696	Sankararaman S Bama S	14148847	14148896	700217	326675	50
5	46696	Sankararaman S Bama S	14148897	14148946	700218	326676	50
6	46696	Sankararaman S Bama S	14148947	14148996	700219	326677	50
7	46696	Sankararaman S Bama S	14148997	14149046	700220	326678	50
8	79616	Sankararaman S Bama S	69561568	69562017	700221	608219	450

## **Shriram Finance Limited**

(Formerly known as Shriram Transport Finance Company Limited)



Sr No	Folio Nos.	Name of the Shareholders	Distinctive Nos.(Both inclusive)		New Share Certificate	Original Share Certificate	No. of Shares held
			From	То	Nos.	Nos.	neiu
9	27925	Surinder Kumar	1431876	1431925	700222	34157	50
10	27925	Surinder Kumar	1952116	1952165	700223	44737	50
11	27925	Surinder Kumar	2507056	2507105	700224	56149	50
12	27925	Surinder Kumar	2514206	2514255	700225	56292	50

Kindly acknowledge receipt in respect of the above case to all the members of the exchange.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, for Shriram Finance Limited

U Balasundararao **Company Secretary and Compliance Officer**